OP \$115.00 4133567

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM327183

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citibank, N.A.		12/22/2014	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FCT Hospice, LLC
Street Address:	3820 Mansell Road, Suite 280
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30022
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4133567	LIFE CHOICE
Registration Number:	3681916	CARING FOR PEOPLE BY CARING ABOUT THEM
Registration Number:	3418934	SOL AMOR HOSPICE
Registration Number:	3418932	SOLAMOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michael.barys@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: 80 Pine Street

Address Line 2: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Barys TR/
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=Trident - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien)#page1.tif source=Trident - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien)#page2.tif source=Trident - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005426 FRAME: 0610

900310978

source=Trident - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien)#page4.tif source=Trident - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005426 FRAME: 0611

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Citibank, N.A.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: FCT Hospice, LLC	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 22, 2014 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☒ Other Release of Security Interest	Street Address: 3820 Mansell Road, Suite 280 City: Alpharetta State: GA Country: USA Zip: 30022 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule I C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule I Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$	
Street Address: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP 80 Pine Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: New York	8. Payment Information:	
State: NY Zip: 10005		
Phone Number: (212) 701-3365		
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: ecarrera@cahill.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Cair Signature	December 23, 2014 Date	
Elaine Carrera	Total number of pages including cover 5	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of December 22, 2014 (the "Effective Date"), by CITIBANK, N.A., as the administrative agent and collateral agent on behalf of itself and the other Secured Parties (in such

capacities, the "Agent"), in favor of FCT HOSPICE, LLC (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2013, among Trident Holding Company, LLC ("<u>Trident Holdings</u>"), the Grantor, New Trident Holdcorp, Inc., Trident Clinical Services Holdings, Inc., the Subsidiary Guarantors (as defined therein) party thereto from time to time and the Agent (as it may have been from time to time amended, restated, modified or supplemented, including by the First Lien Security Agreement Supplement, dated as of December 12, 2014, between Trident Holdings and the Agent, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), the Grantor pledged and granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under certain collateral including the trademarks and trademark registrations set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>") and the goodwill and Proceeds associated with the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2013 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") relating to the Trademarks, which Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on August 2, 2013, at Reel 5084 and Frame 0376;

WHEREAS, in connection with the FCT Hospice Contribution (as defined in the Credit Agreement), the Grantor desires to obtain a release of the aforementioned lien and security interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates, cancels, discharges and releases any and all liens and security interests, arising under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, it has against the Trademarks and goodwill and Proceeds associated with the Trademarks, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind whatsoever.

This Release is applicable only and solely with respect to the Trademarks and goodwill and Proceeds associated with the Trademarks, and to no other collateral arising under the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement. The Agent retains all security interests, liens, rights, titles and interests pledged and granted to the Agent under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to all such other collateral, and the Agent's security interest, liens, rights, titles and interests in such other collateral shall not, and shall not be deemed to, be impaired, interrupted or otherwise modified in any respect by this Release. If and to the extent the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Trademarks or the goodwill or Proceeds associated with the Trademarks, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to the Company.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005426 FRAME: 0613

Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Security Agreement.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005426 FRAME: 0614

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

CITIBANK, N.A., as Agent

Name:

itle: John G. McAuley Managing Director

[Trademark Release Signature Page]

SCHEDULE I

<u>to</u>

PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations:

TRADEMARK	CURRENT OWNER	FEDERAL REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
Life Choice	FCT Hospice, LLC	4133567	5/1/2012
"Caring for People by Caring about Them"	FCT Hospice, LLC	3681916	9/15/2009
SolAmor Hospice	FCT Hospice, LLC	3418934	4/29/2008
SolAmor	FCT Hospice, LLC	3418932	4/29/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 005426 FRAME: 0616

RECORDED: 12/23/2014